GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4086
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006

NATURAL GAS RESERVES
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated quantity of natural gas reserves in the country as on date, State-wise; and

(b) the quantity of natural gas being supplied to Karnataka annually?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRIDINSHA PATEL)
(a) The reserves position state-wise established as on 1.4.2005 in the country is annexed.
(b) Natural gas is not being supplied to Karnataka by ONGC, OIL GAIL and Private/Joint Venture Companies.

Annexure to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.4086 by Shri G.M. Siddeswara to be answered on 18th May, 2006 regarding natural gas reserves.

State-wise reserves position established in the country (as on 1st April, 2005)

States Reserves (MMT)

0il (MMT) Gas (BCM) O+OEG

Andhra Pradesh 4.72 42.28 47.00
Arunachal Pradesh 5.21 2.88 8.09
Assam 163.68 141.62 305.30
Gujarat 173.99 89.49 263.48
Nagaland 2.69 0.12 2.81
Rajasthan 11.10 4.12 15.22

Tamil Nadu 8.17 29.57 37.74
Tripura - 27.83 27.83

Total Onland 369.56 337.91 707.47
East Coast 32.53 372.25 404.78
West Coast 338.68 361.68 700.36
Total Offshore 371.21 733.93 1105.14

Grand Total 740.77 1071.85 1812.62
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